KAB- ...M-M12/8F/G-LITZE
PCSTMAG ...
POSICHRON® rod-style position sensor
•	 For	hydraulic	cylinders,	fluid	level	measurement
•	 Protection	class	IP67/69K
•	 Measurement	range		0	...	100	to	0	...	5750	mm
•	 Absolute	position	measurement
•	 Contact-free

1/19 © ASM GmbH
PCST24Order Code PCST24
Model	name
Mounting
M18  = Thread M18 x 1,5
Z3/4  = Thread ¾"-16UNF
Measurement	range	(in	mm)
100 ... 5750  in 10 mm increments
Output
U2   = 0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U2/U, U2/H = U2 with AlarmLOW, U2 with AlarmHOLD (see page 77)
U8   = 0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner
I1   = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
I1/U, I1/H = I1 with AlarmLOW, I1 with AlarmHOLD (see page 77)
Function	and	characteristics	output	1
P1A  = Position magnet 1, increasing
P1D  = Position magnet 1, decreasing
PMU  = Start value, direction and end value adjustable by the customer (1 channel only)
DA  = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
DD  = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
								Function	and	characteristics	output	2	(option)
  P2A = Position magnet 2, increasing
  P2D = Position magnet 2, decreasing
  DA  = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing
  DD  = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing
  VZx.x  = Velocity with direction detection (only with one magnet)
    VZx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
    Example: VZ1.5 towards start position         towards end position
              -1.5 m/s    0            +1.5 m/s
    Output U2:           0.5 V       5.25 V   10 V
    Output  I1:         4 mA            12 mA       20 mA
  VAx.x  = Velocity without direction detection (only with one magnet)
    VAx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
    Example: VA1.5 towards start position    towards end position
               -1.5 m/s    0       +1.5 m/s
    Output U2:          10 V       0.5 V         10 V
    Output  I1:        20 mA            4 mA              20 mA
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see previous page, "Specifications")
Connection
M12  = Connector M12, 8 pin
1	or	2	channel,
configurable
2.	Order	example:	PCST24	-	M18	-	1000	-	I1	-	P1A	-	P2D	-	L10	-	M12
Rod-Style Design, measurement range 1000 mm, 2 current outputs 4 ... 20 mA (I1)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, increasing signal (P1A)
Output 2: Position magnet 2, decreasing signal (P2D)
3.	Order	example:	PCST24	-	M18	-	1000	-	U2	-	P1A	-	VZ1.0	-	L10	-	M12
Rod-Style Design, measurement range 1000 mm, 2 voltage outputs 0.5 ... 10 V (U2)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, increasing signal (P1A)
Output 2: Velocity magnet 1, -1 m/s ... 1 m/s for range 0.5 ... 10 V (VZ1.0)
POSICHRON®
PCST24
Rod-Style	Design	with	Analog	Output
2 magnets required
1.	Order	example:	PCST24	-	M18	-	1000	-	U2	-	P1D	-	L10	-	M12
Rod-style design, measurement range 1000 mm, 1 voltage output 0.5 ... 10 V (U2)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, decreasing signal (P1D)
Output 2: Not used
DB-PCST24-E-2012-08
2/19 © ASM GmbH
KAB- ...M-M12/8F/G-LITZE
PCSTMAG ...
PCST24     /         /          /
POSICHRON® rod-style position sensor
•	 For	hydraulic	cylinders,	fluid	level	measurement

are 2, 5 and 10 m. Wire: cross sectional area
0.14 mm².
Order code:
Length in m
Connector	cable	for
POSICHRON®
position sensors
4 pin M8
The 4-lead shielded cable is supplied with a
mating 4-pin M8 connector at one end and 4
wires at the other end. Available lengths are
2, 5 and 10 m. Wire: cross sectional area
0.14 mm².
Order code:
Length in m
Connector	cable
wiring	-	M8,	4	pin
Connector	pin	/	cable	color
1 2 3 4
Brown White Blue Black
DB-PCST24-E-2012-08
18/19 © ASM GmbH
 KAB - XM - M12/5F/G - M12/5M/G - CAN
 KAB - XM - M12/5F/G/69K - M12/5M/G/69K - CANIP69K:
KAB - TCONN - M12/5M - 2M12/5F - CAN
KAB - RTERM - M12/5M/G - CAN
POSICHRON®
Accessories